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Available Consultation and Facilitation Resources for FCFCs 
 

This document does not serve as an endorsement by Ohio Family and Children First Cabinet 
Council.   It is a listing generated by FCFC council coordinators’ recommendations of consultants 
they have successfully used in the past.  Please contact OFCF at (614) 752‐4044 to add additional 
names to this listing.   
 
NAME OF 

CONSULTANT/ 
FACILITATOR 

TOPICS/AREAS  CONTACT INFORMATION 

Patrick Kanary 
 

 Intersystem community 
planning specific to youth 
and family systems 

 Identification, selection and 
implementation issues 
related to evidence 
based/effective practices in 
youth and family systems, 
particularly behavioral 
health and juvenile justice 

 Program evaluation and 
outcomes for youth and 
family services 

 Consultation, education, and 
training on youth with co‐
occurring disorders of 
mental health and substance 
abuse 

 Resiliency 
 

pkanary@kent.edu 
pjkanary@sbcglobal.net 
 
www.cipohio.org 
 

Jacqui Romer–
Sensky 
 

 Public policy strategy, 
planning and facilitation,  

 Leadership development 
 Organizational development
 Keynote sessions 

6405 Lake Trail Drive 
Westerville, Ohio 43082 
(614) 794‐1181 
jrsensky@aol.com 
  
 

Karen Vadino, 
MSW, PLCC, OCPC 
 

 Strategic planning 
 General group facilitation 
 Keynote speaker 

4661 Logangate 
Youngstown, Ohio  44505 
330‐759‐7024 
ksvadino@sbcglobal.net 
 

Phil DeVol   Bridges Out of Poverty 
 

1296 Worthington‐New Haven Road 
Marengo, Ohio  43334 
419‐253‐6002 
pdevol@ahaprocess.com 
 

Cliff Davis  
 

 Group facilitation  10800 Springwater Drive 
Mt. Vernon,  OH  43050 
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740‐397‐1915 
Cliffd1030@aol.com 
 
 
 

Shar Davis    Facilitation of group and 
community processes 

The Public Services Institute  
of Lorain County Community College  
1005 North Abbe Road  
Elyria, Ohio 44035‐1697  
440‐366‐4031 
440‐366‐4159 
 

Chet Bowling   Appreciate Inquiry  
 Group dynamics 
 Strategic planning 
 General group facilitation 
 

OSU Extension 
614‐296‐1174 
bowling.43@osu.edu 
 

Patti Harrelson   Strategic Planning 
 Facilitation 
 Training 
 

PHar22@aol.com  
 

Myra Moss    Strategic Planning 
 Sustainable Community 
Planning 

 Facilitation 

OSU Extension Community Development 
740‐607‐5177 
moss.63@osu.edu 
 

Kathy Silvestri   Strategic planning 
 PFS planning 
 Community health 
assessments surveys for 
adults and youth.  
 

419‐842‐0800 
ksilvestri@hcno.org 

Mary Jane Frank, 
ODMH 
 

 Strategic Planning 
 Group Facilitation 
 Trauma‐Informed Care 

614‐306‐5204 
MaryJane.Frank@mh.ohio.gov 
 

Vroon Vanderburg   WrapAround Facilitation 
training 

10822 Quail Creek Drive East 
Parker, CO  80138Phone (303) 790‐4099 
 
 info@vroonvdb.com 
 

Brad Mitchell 
 

 Group Facilitation  mitchell@edcouncil.org 
 

Jane Dockery 
Jack Dustin 
 

 Strategic Planning 
 Facilitation 
 Focus group research 
 Needs assessment (data 
collection & analysis) 

 Asset Mapping (Resource 
Assessment) 

Wright State University Center for Urban and 
Public  
937‐775‐2941 
jack.dustin@wright.edu 
jane.dockery@wright.edu 
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Dr. Charles “Chip” 
Partridge  

Training & TA in: 
 Program evaluation 
 Individual vs. Family 
Measurement 

 Instrument Design 
 Web Surveys 
 Data Analysis 
 Evidence‐Based Practices in 
Meeting Human Needs 

 Evidence‐Based Kernels 

cpartridge@chipeval.org 
(614) 569‐8939 
http://www.linkedin.com/in/charlespartridge
 

 


